
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Application 47 -8194

8t7t2020

Owner Tvpe
Gurrent Owner

Name and Address
ALBERT J MUNK
1201E 4325 N APT D
BUHL, ID 83316
(208) 543-5646

Status: Denied

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Aoproval:

Gomments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Application Denied Dale: 1 127 11995
Number of Protests: 0
Water District Number: TBD
Application Type: New Appropriation
Mitigation Plan: False

Gombined Use Limits
N/A

Subcase:
N/A

Water Supplv Bank:

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOT]RCES
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: Q08) 327-7900 FAX: Q08) 327-7866

drbiiil\u CECIL D. ANDRUS
COVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

-.1

f,t0V I 5 pgn
Department of Water ftesource.

Southern Region 0ffice
November 9, 1994

RE: In the matter of
name of Albert ,f

Applicaiton for Permit No. 47-08L94 in the
Munk

Dea'r Interested Party:

The accompanying order is a "preliminary order"
department pursuant to section 67-5243, Idaho Code

+-learrF €rrvl-l.rar =ai. i nn

issued by the
. It can and

{-L^ .lo^-rFmant-t.ri 'l 'I l-rannma r f i ^'l ^-,l^r WI +

rrn l ess a oartv oet i t- i ons f or reconsi deration wit in forrrf,een (14)
Aarrc nf I ar i ddrl-tr^6 =c frrrl-hor rlaaa T .i l-raril l-ra 'l at.r .

\
\

\
\

N
\

PETITION FOR RECONSIDERJATION

Any party may file a petition for reconsideration of a preliminary
order with the hearing officer within fourteen (L4) days of the
service date of this order. The hearing officer will act on a
petition for reconsideration within twenty-one (21-) days of itq
receipt, or the petition will be considered denied by operation of
Iaw. See section 67-5243(3) Idaho Code.

EXCEPTIONS AND BRIEFS

Within twenty-one (2t) days after (a) the service date of a
preliminary order, (b) the service date of a denial of 4 petit'ion-for reconsideration from this preliminary order, or (c) the failure
within twenty-one Qf) days to grant or deny a petition for
reconsideratibn f rom this preliminary order, dflY part.y may in
writing support or take exceptions to any part. of a preliminary
order and may file briefs in support of the party's position on any
issue in the proceeding to the Direct.or. Otherwise, this
prelj-minary order will become a final order of the agency

If any party appeals or takes exceptions to this preliminary order,
opposlng parties shall have twenty-one (2L) days to respond to.any
party,s-appea1. Written briefs in support of or taking exceptions
to the preliminary order shall be filed with the Director. The
Directoi retains Ctre right to revj-ew the preliminary order on his
ciwn motion.

ORDER Pg1



ORAIJ ARGIIMENT

If the Director grants a petition to revi-ew the preliminary order,
the Director sha1l al-low all partj-es an opportunity to file briefs
in support of or taking exceptions to the preliminary order and may
schedule oral argument in the matter before issuing a final order.
If oral arguments are to be heard, the Director will within a
reasonable time period notify each party of the place, date and
hour for the argument of the case. Unless the Director orders
otherwise, all oral arguments will be heard in Boise, Idaho.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A11 exceptions, briefs, requests for oral argument and any other
matlers filed with the Director in connection with the preliminary
ord6r sha1l be served on all other parties to the proceedings in
accordance with RuLes of Procedure 302 and 303.

FINAI, ORDER

The Director will issue a final order within fj-fty-six (55) days of
receipt, of the written briefs, oral argument or response to briefs,
whichever is later, unless waived by the parties or for good cause
shown. The Director may remand the matter for further evidentiary
hearings if further factual development of the record is necessary
before issuing a final order. The department will serve a copy of
the final order on aII parties of record.

Section 67-5246(5), Idaho Code, provides as follows:

Unless a different date is stated in a final order, the
order is effective fourteen (14) days after its issuance
if a party has not filed a petition for reconsideration.
If a party has filed a petition for reconsideration with
the agency head, the final order becomes effective when:

a) the petition for reconsideration is disposed of; or
b) the petition is deemed denied because the agency

head did not dispose of the petition within twenty-
one Qt) days.

APPEAIJ OF FINAIJ ORDER TO DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to sections 67-5270 and 67-5272, Idaho Code, if this
preliminary order becomes final, dtrY party aggrieved by the final
order or oiders previously issued in this case may appeal the final
order and all previously issued orders in this case to district
court by filing a petitj-on in the district court of the county in
which:

ORDER - Pg 2
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L. bLeN sAXToN \
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enclosure

A hearing was he1d,
The final agency action was taken,
The party seeking review of the order resides,
The reaL property or personal property that
subject of the agency action is located.

or
was the

The_ appeal must be filed within twenty-eight (28) days of thispreliminary order becoming final. See section 67-5273, idaho Code.
The filing of an app_eaI to district court does not itself stay the
effectiveness or enforcement of the order under appeal

Sincerelv.

4./h^*

ORDER Pg3



BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE

STATE OF IDA}IO

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION
FOR PERMIT NO. 47-OB].94 IN THE
NAME OF ALBERT ,J. MUNK

)

)

)
)

PREIJIMINARY ORDER

. This matter having come before the Idaho Department of Water
Resources (department) as a result of the review of applicationsfor,permit pending before the department, the departmenC makes theforlowing Findings of Fact, conclusions of Law ind order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

l-. On December 30, j-988, Albert J. Munk (applicant) f iledApplication for permit No. 47-OBI94 (applicatlbn) with rhe
department proposing the diversion and use of 4 cubic feet per
second of water from Wilson Creek tributary to Mud Creek to be uiedyear round for power generation purposes.

2. Review of the application shows that the last
correspondence in connection with the proposed project was in L9g9and that there has been no activity toward project development
slnce that time.

3. on september 29, L994, the department corresponded withthe applicant and requested information to show that thL applicant
was stj-I1 interested in the project. The applicant did noCrespond
to the department and did not show a continuing interest

4. Failure to actively pursue the proposed project shows thatthe application has become speculative in nature and should be
removed from active department files and records.

CONCLUSIONS OF IJAW

l-. section 42-203A, rdaho code, provides that, the Direct.or
may reject an application for permit which is speculative.

2. The application has become speculative in nature an6
should be rejected pursuant to section 42-203A, rdaho code.

ORDER Pg1



ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that Application for permit
No. 47-08194 in the name of Albert ,T. Munk iJ nrugcTED pursuant tothe provisions of Section 42-203A, Idaho Code.

Dated this f t994.

L. GLEN SAXTON, ef
Water Allocation Bureau

t
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this gW d.ay of November , L9g4,
r mailed a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, of the foregoing
PRELIMINARY ORDER to the following:

CERTIFICATE OF MAII,ING

,Jerry L. ZJ-nn
Rt. 3 Box 299
Buhl, ID 83316

u /r/anl.*at__
wlv r_,. YARBRoT{cu[
Senior Secretary

Albert .1. Munk
Rt. 3 Box 290
Buhl, ID 83315

Glenn W. Zack
24450 Kirby St. Sp.
llemet, CA 92343

63
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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION
F'OR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE
WATER NO. 47-08194

Albert J. Munk

Appl i cant

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

NOTICE
PRE-HEARING

OF
CONFERENCE

SOURCE:

COUNTY:

WiIson Creek

Twin FaIls

Glenn W

Jerry L
Zack,
Zinn

P rote st.ants

on December 30, 1988, Albert J. Munk, apPlf 
"J"t€t;t*;tDepartment of Water Resources an application to app

pubtic waters of the State of ldaho. On May 4,1989
Department received protests against the approval o
application from Glenn W. Zack and Jerry L. Zinn.

The Department has set the matter of protest for
Tuesday, September 26, at 1:00 PM, at the Health
Health Center, 823 Harrison St., Twin FaIIs.

stP 15 1989

of Water Resourc€s

led with
ropr i ate
, the
f said

the
the

conference for
& Welf are l'lental

The purpose of the conference is to formulate and simplify the
issues, obt,ain adnissions of fact and of documents which will
avoid unnecessary proof, dErange for the exchange of proposed
exhibits or prepared expert testimony prior to the hearing, limit
the number of witnesses, consolidate the examination of witnesses,
and advise the parties of the procedure which will be followed at
any subsequent hearing.

The conference will be held in accordance with chapter 2, Title 42
of the Idaho Code and the adopted Rules of Practice and Procedure
of the Departnent of Water Resources. Opportunity shall be
afforded to all parties to respond and present evidence and
argument on all issues involved.

Dated this (3 day oe Sd.q.-t++ , Lg??

L ren O. Ho nes
Southern Region Manager
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S te of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF VATER RESOURCES
Southern Region, 2148 4rhAve. Eost, Twin Foils. tdoho BO30{ (2OS) 704.057g

CECIL D. ANDRUS
Governor

Albe rt
Rt. 3
Buhl,

J
Bo
ID

. Munk
x 290

83315

September 6, 1989

ffi;;Jjffi

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DiEctor

ai \tfsier riessureer'

protests for a
es formally
about

Re: Apprication f or permit No . 47-oBL94, Arbert J. Msplp;rrtrnt'iri

Dear Mr. Munk:

This office is tentatively scheduling the matter
pre-hearing conference for Septernber 26, 1999. No
setting the conference time and place will be mai
September L3.

of
tic
led

The purpose of the conference will be bo famiriarize the
department and the parties with the issues and to provide a forumfor possible resolution of the matter.

rf you wilr not be availabre on this date, please advise thisoffice prior to formal setting.

Very Truly yours,

--Z11atz'tLaz O
f,oren O. Hol
Southern Reg

mes, P. E.
ion Manager



o 'te of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF VATER RESOURCES
SOuthern RegiOn, 2148 4thAve. Eost. Twin Folls, ldoho 63301 (2OS) 734.3578

CECIL D. ANDRU5
Govemor

Glenn W. Zack
24450 Kirby St., Sp
Hemet, CA 92343

Septenber 6, 1989

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Diecror

protests for a
es formally
about

63

Re: Application f or perrnit No. 47-08L94 , elbert J. I'lunk

Dear Mr Zack:

This office is tentatively scheduling the maLter
pre-hearing conference for September 26, 1989. No
setting the conference time and place will be mai
September 13.

of
tic
Ied

The purpose of the conference will be to faniliarize the
department and t,he parties with the issues and to provide a forum
for possible resolution of the natter.

'

If you will not be available on this date, pleaie advise this
of f ice prior to f ormal sett j.ng.

Very Tru1y yours,

/7 -?2/42.Loren O.
Southe rn

o
Holmes, P. E.
Region t'{anage r
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DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE5
Southern Region,. 2148 4thAve. Eost, Twin Folls, ldoho 83301 (2Oo) 734-3578

CECIL D. ANDRUS
6ovemor

R. KEITH HIGGIN5ON
Dlr€ctor

September 6' 1989

Jerry L. Zinn
Rt. 3 Box 299
BuhI, ID 833L6

Re: Application for permit No. 47.-08L94, AIbert J. Munk

Dear Mr. Zinn

This office is tentatively scheduling the matter of protests for a

pre-hearing conference for September 26, 1989. Notices formally
ietting th; conference tine and place wj,ll be mailed about
September L3

The purpose of the conference will be to familiarize the
depaitment and the parties with the issues and to provide a forum
for possibte resolution of the matter.

If you wiII not be available on this date, please advise this
office prior to formal setting.

Very Truly yours,

/-*Loren O. H
o
olmes, P. E.

Southern Region l"lanager



rdent. No. y'7 - A tr/ 7 f
Fotm2O2
6/aa STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To appropriate the public waters of the state of ldaho

!
1 . Name of appticant Al bert J . Munk Phone 543-5646

Post office address Rt. 3 Box 290. Brrhl- TD 83 3'16

2. Source of water supply ldi I SOn Creel< which is a tributary of Mud Creek

3. Location of point of diversion is 1/t ot % of SW l/t,Govt. Lot-

Sec. 27 Township I Range 14F B.M I trll h a'l 'l c County; additional

Re-d \rot^q 1 r)n : Soc 27 1 qs R 'lAF'
,. 1

.: \

.,|

i,i

.s

points of diversion if anY:

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 4. 0cfs1q1
(c{s or acre-feet per annum}

Amount 

- 

for
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
(cls or acre-feet Per annum)

Power purposesfrom Jan I to Dec 3l (both dates inclusive)

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

to

to

to

andlor (b)
acre f€et per annum

Exi s h kd

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

sti no

.,;.., 5. Total quantity to be appropriated is (
cubic teet per second

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc

fi sh onds of Dal Van ld'in Re-di v from buri

Pe Iton wheel. Di scharqe i nto t,.li I son reek or l'{ud Creek.

k

& qenerator or

b. Height of storage dam-- feet; active reservoir capacity-- acre-feet; total

reservoir capacity- acre-{eet; period of year when water will be diverted to storage:

to inclusive

c. proposed well diameter is _..- inches; proposed depth of well is -- feet'

d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than gOoF being sought? N/

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is

fi ve years(minimum I Yearl'



8 Description of proposed uses (ff irrigation only' go to item 9l:

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW 64', of head for 20 Kl{ at tA% etf

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock'

c. Municipal; show name of municipality'

d. Domestic; show number of households'

e. Other; describe fullY. 

-

9. DescriPtion of Place of use

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below'

b. lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use lexampte: D for Domesticl in the corres-

ponding place of use below' See instructions for standard symbols'

sE%sw%NW%NE%
sE%NW% sw%sE% NE%NW% sw%SE1/t NE%sw%NE% NW%sw% sE%NW%

SEC.
NE%

RANGE

P27t4E

TOTALS

TWP

9S

t

P is P/U for Povler
Total number of acres to be irrigated

Describeanyotherwaterrightsusedforthesamepurposesasdescribedabove
l.lone

Dal e Van l,,li nkl e
1 1. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion?

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use

c" lf the propertY is owned by a person other than

? Ap I i cant

the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

10.

12. Remarks

applicant to make this filing

ne carri es
.l.6 cfs f rom I'.li I son Cre for i rri qati on.ek This

Thi s s ame pj pel i
t4 fs. la r 'i line be needed to

n or an ti
poweris rsonal consumption ' not for saie.

carrv the additional water Thi s

S ed er

for pe

s1 nce 36 r laim 4 -4048.
1 s

t.:'idt/



IIJAHU_ T tY Ii
7.5 MINUTE SERIE
. SE/4 BUHL 15'

7t3OI 29OOOO FEET
NO SPR/NGS)

)

:/

3

{
I

1

I il

30

34

BU M
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tc I

the State of ldaho as herein set forth .sv



Received by
a.L

er1"/Q-Jo-FF ri'" 4,',Jo ,on Preliminary check by

Receipted by4'4&A- 5t3 {Fee S o # Date l o e&

Publication prepared by Date o Published in

Publication approved 1f Date

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

ldaho No. , and said application is hereby

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RlcHTS.

' b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

,19_

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other
water rights for the same land shall not exceed O.O2 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all
rights to the use of water. other than hydropower, within the State of ldaho that are initiated later in time
than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the
use of water, other than hydropower. within the State of ldaho initiated later in time than the priority of this
permit.

e. Other:

-t

o e
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Dcpartment of \{ater Resources

Southern Region Office

I{ay 2, 1989

Stete D*pt, of i.,rater Resouz.ees
2148 4th Arre. Uast
Tr+in F.l1s, fda. ,c3 j01

Gentl-enen:

I, Jerrtr f,. Zi.ny t an nlotestinrz. rrater filj_ng. nunber 4?_0g1ab,llunk, Albert J. of F.61f,1s 3, Box Z9O, Buh1, ia". Sl1tS. 
-f,ii. 

itorrf.has fi'l-ed on lL.0 cfs of iiiison creek,n"l*-i ioi'i-roaro Doi{er,r e**ent1y oper*-te fish noncs on -.rr'ir-son creek ;il-; il;i'n oo*""oneration e.bove m.],r_noncs rr;rl,J.ld jeooarriiz*,ny no""r.ti"". 
-*1]r, -"""''

reasons a.re the follorrine:

1. There is a ootential fot ,,nrarnins the r^,ater.

2. The ooint of criversion -*ourd not alrow solids to settle or:tbv goine throuq.h a oine. "iith the eur:.ent elevation droobetween the nronoseC rtiversi.on and m\r oonci, ifl""" 
"i" 

J*i*rr=ir."settlins out of solids.

3' Lest and nost incor"bant, there .^ro,Jld not be ariequate olrvsenrechar*e bv ea.rrri-rra r.r;1f,6," throush an enclcs;; ;i;-r,;;;."'diverteC f.r hrrrlro Dorrer. the nroposecJ clirrersion is innetliatelybelow Dale ven *(inkr-ers farm nonds. witH-thu ,irnn berr;een theseoonds and n1' nonds ther:e i_s acJeqr:ate aeration r,nrl rejuvenr_tionof f.he 'tater. Thi-s liorrlri not be the ease i-f r,;ater -,,rere earrierithrouoh an enel-ose.t nioe. $ot onlvwould i:!".ere be inacieor:atecxvsen reelrarce, brrt tLere,,y6,11d not be," o""oii,r;lt.;'i;;"'arytonir t"o be d.i ssinated.

Resneet f,r]lv srrbnj r t.pA

W T '?"*
Jerry L. Zinn

t,
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09-Aug-L989

AIbert J.
Rt. 3 Box
BuhI, ID

Munk
290
8331_6

Re: Application f or permit No . 47-09 j-94

Dear I'Ir. Munk:

Enclosed are copies of protests filed against the issuancepermit pursuant to your above referenced application. Thesuggests you contact the protestants direclry in an effortdetermine nature of the protests and to atteirpt to resorveprotests.

ofa
Department
to
the

The following are
either approving
IDAHO CODE):

the principal items the Department can consider inor denying an application for permit (section 42-203,

L ) wiII the proposed use reduce
existing rights?

2) Is the proposed water
intended?

the quantity of water under

supply insufficient for the purposes

or for delay or

resources with which to

3) rs the application made in good faith
speculative purposes?

4') Has the applicant sufficient financial
complete the proposed project?

5) WiII the proposed use conflict with the

If you have any questions or if this office canassistance, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

IocaI public interest?
be of further

Holmes, P.E.
Region Manager

Loren O.
Southe rn

LH: MB



Glenn W. Zack
24450 Kirby St., Sp. 63
Hemet, CA 92343

Re: Application for permit No. 47-0gj-94

Dear IvIr. Zack:

09-Aug-L9I9

of Lhe above referenced
a copy has been sent to the
you contact the applicant

proposed by the application
di rectly
and to

Your protest against the approval
application has been received andapplicant. The Department suggestsin an effort to determine whi[ is
attempt to resolve the protest.
The following are the principal
either approving or denying an
IDAHO CODE):

L ) WilI the proposed use
existing rights?

2) Is the proposed water
intended?

reduce the quantity of water under

supply insufficient for the purposes

3) Is the application made in
speculative purposes?

good faith or for delay

4) Has the applicant sufficient financial
complete the proposed project?

5) WiIl the proposed use conflict with the
If you have any questions or if this officeassistance, please feel free to contact us.

items the Department can consider inapplication for permit ( Section 42-203,

or

resources with which to

Iocal public interest?
be of furthercan

Very truly yours,

Loren O.
Southe rn

HoImes, P.E.
Region Manager

LH: MB



Jerry
Rt. 3
Buh1,

L. Zinn
Box 299
rD 83316

Re: Application for permit No. 47-OBLg4

Dear l1r. Zinn:

09-Aug-L9B9

referenced application
the applicant. The
directly in an effort to
and to attempt to

Department can consider in
for permit ( Section 42-203,

Your protest against the approval of the abovehas been received and a copy fras been sent toDepartment suggests you contact the applicant
determine what is proposed by the appiicationresolve the protest.
The following are the principal items theeither approving or denying ln application
IDAHO CODE):

the quantity of water under

2) Is the pr
i ntended?

water supply insufficient for the purposes

3) rs the application made in
speculative purposes?

good faith or for delay

4) Has the appticant sufficient financial
complete the proposed project?

5) WilI the proposed use conflict with the
If you have any questions or if this officeassistance, please feel free to contact us.

can

Very truly yours,

l- ) wi 11 the
exi sting

proposed use reduce
rights?

oposed

Loren O.
Southe rn

or

resources with which to

local public interest?
be of further

Holmes, p.E.
Regi on llanage r

LH: MB



l,iJ-tE G EflVE
Allidavlt ol Publicatlon ;

lgsg Ne r. 197 43

Hatfrffecottmr oath, depose

STATE OF IDAHO
ss. MAY 3

,1.t'\\ -.' OF TWIN FALLS

say that I am 6) ZZ4'4, daily, at

290

Creek
Creek

Nwsw Sec
T 09s 4 E

T.
t,

".i0e9

eUse Power
Filed:

(4.000
1A3011
1, Rl,1

cFs)
988
E s2

Times, published theretofore daily except Sunday and the Twin Falls News published theretofore daily ex-
TO I s city and

TIMES.
1978 at

, i. i r'.
1,,

.:ii
i,..

," i'fu'.

l 1 iil
; lii

.: ,.r-,.
., ii "'lt.r J"' r;, J i'

'(,111: i"'ll:
. ,i :...I'l
r' i .,ii{h

.i,i:r'lllt
, n': 'i ?ifl

, ll;jl:'r'liiili

',, rfl, lj'ii,i,l
i 
lri? li*J,H

which time said newspaper began daily publication under said name in said city and county continuously and
uninterruptedly, n

And I further certify that pursuant to Section 60-108 ldaho Code, Thursday of each week has been designated
as the day on which legal notice by law or by order of any court of competent jurisdiction within the state of ldaho,
to be published weekly, will be published; and that at the head of the editorial column of said combined newspapers,

1"

i,i

and in each issue thereof, Thursday

STATE OF IDAHO i .

COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

is announced as the day on which said legal notices will be published. :,...:',

On this day of in the year before me,

a Notary Public, personally appeared
<-

known or identified to me to be the person whose name su to and being by me first
duly sworn, declared that the statelnents are true, and that he executed the same.

.l

1

r_l

for
Residing at

My commission expires:

0



P.O. Box 548 r Twin Falls, Id. 83303-0548

qhe

Ma'r 1. 1989

REGEIVE

)

Idaho triater Resources
2148 4th Ave East
Twln Falls ID 8330f

MAY 3 1989

Department of Water Rsrourcer

Southern Region 0flise

CLAIM II47 -OBL92 ET AL

Two Tlmes

Aprll 20
April 27

989, 161 LLnes C .36- - -$57.96
989, 161 lines @ .28- - -$45.08

TOTAT DUE $103.04

tNvotcE
L97 43

,1
,1
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r-i
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The

wate r s

Use:

Date

In:

Following a

of the State

NO'.UIL:U U!' ACILIUATIUN lvI( wrlraA '6r\rga

pp. :ation(s) have

of ldaho:

been f iled r.- appropriate the public

Tributary: I'IUD CREEK

47-08L94

MI,NK, ALBERT J
RT. 3 BOX 290
BUHL, rD 833L6

Source: WILSON CREEK

Diversion Pt: NWSW
NWSW

Sec 27 T
Sec 27 T

09s R L4E
09s R L4E

POWER

Filed: L2/30/L988

TO9S R14E 527

( 4.000 cFS )

NWNW

i
1i

:

I

I

I

The permit(s) will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests

must be filled with t Direetor, Dept. of Water sources, Southern

Region, 2148 4th Avenue East, Twin Fa11s, Idaho 8330L on or before

MAY 8' 1989. 'l

R. KEITH IIIGGINSON, Director

Published 4/20/L989 & 4/27/L989

',l.,;

il
r.i

l:



oSTATE OF ID
EPARTI{ENT OF WATER RES

Southern Region
t"ldu

2t48 4th Avenue East
Twin FaIIs, ID 83301

( 208 )734-3s78
-------
APRrL 10, 1989

TII'IES NEWS
P.O. BOX 548
TWIN FALLS' rD 83303-548

Gentlemen: 
rich we wish to have pubrished

Enclosedyouwillfindaleqalnoticewhichwewisht
on the date" inai"it"a,to"EE'i ;;;k-;";"i;; consecutive weekLv issues)

tn your ,.*"plp.;: rf yoi-"i""-i-n,rurrJii-trt" notice on the proposed

iit'"s, preas-e-Eontact' us innediately'

Anaffidavitofpublicat'ionmust,besubrnit,tedtotheDepartmentalong
wirh rhe p,ruril"Ei;;-;;ii. your cooperat,ion is appreciated'

Please send the affidavit of-gub
Lii"--oe ii"" before l'lAY 8, 1989 '

Yours trulY,

Marv Baldwin
s""i"tarYlof f ice Coordinator

Enclosure

lication and publication billing to



o o

1,0-Ap r-L 9I9

Albert J.
, Rt. 3 Box
Buhl, ID

llunk
290
83316

Re: Application for Permit No. 47-08L94

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges.receipt
ipprr"'utio' f or a water righ! p:r*t!. . 

The apprication
i'.iigned the above ref erenced identif ication number.
to tfiis number in aII further correspondence'

ofy
has b
PIeas

our
een
e refer

A legal notice of the aPplication is being prepared,^Iot
fublication in the rimei-News and wiII aPpeax-on !(20 & 4/27/89.
i p"riod of ten days fotlowing the second publication will be
allowed for the submittal of protests'

If the application is protested you will be not'ified and sent a

copy of aIl Protests filed.

If the application is not protested, it will be forwarded to our
State Ofi:ice in about five weeks. State Office Personnel will
conduct a complete review prior to final processing. of the
ippf ication ui'ta *itt notify VoY_of. the outcome of this review'
Wffi" a permit is issued, y6r will be sent a qoPY. I typical
pio"""tittg time for an unprotested application is about eight
weeks.

Tf you have any questions or
assistance, Please feel free

if
to

this office can be of further
contact us.

very truly yours,

Gary Funderburg
Sr. Water Resource Agent

GF : IilB

t,



FROH

3U!JECT

I
Gary Funderburq
Sr. Water Resoirce Agent

File, Re: Munk, Albert J.

] 
INTER-DEPARTMENT MEM0 h r

OATE r/24/8e

TO

I visited applicant's proposed point of diversion and place of use.

ffiff.is water users below the applicant's proposed point of diversion that use this
There is' at this time, water available for appricant,s proposed beneficiar use.
There are Fish propogation ponc.ls above appiicant,s proposed point of diversion.
Applicant does not have rr'ght of way to build diversion structure at this time.

3lGNATURE



;

l

',..lil,i,rk. Alh ert- J '

GT

rrm No - 202a
,87

II'IIAL

rQUrItEt)

STNTtr OT IDAIIO
DEPARTI,IENT O[' WATI'IT RtrSOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERI'IIT ANALYSIS SUEET

NEVIEI{ BY DATE APPLICATION NUIIBER

rllroRru\TioN

appllcant, Ie a corporaL,lon or partnershlp, nameB must, be provlded
dlrector t officers, & other partners. ) .

See USGS Quad for names of water sources)
Dlverslon ( 10 acres for spring, Iot c block descripL,ions for

slons, local name, f Iow and/or volurne )

( flow and/o r volume )

f Use
f proposed use (Include descript.ion of use. )
lon of divertlng works
ulred for beneflclal use of waEer
u6e or acres i rrlgat,ed

W(o^" ( r t
for tlte

pi(aaresE
Eldource (

Eifotnb of
subd lvl

t-JiCountv
ftq-rotr t i t,y

.@ferlod o
[--lflahure o
:=t

L:tQescrlpt
[:fT.tme req
l,(pLace of
dfo p
lZcI g

sl
[4Y.ee
M"t

(rf
1s

1s corp. part,nershlp, or rninlclpallEy, tiLIe of

flNo* rn form to recelpt,

)D I TIOI'IAL II,IFORI1ATION

[overlapplng place of use (Descrlbe Eource & relaLionship to presenE
applicatlon on the back.)

floverlapping poinb, of dlversion
ffves []no Field checl< requlred

Fleld check by
[ves nryo Flelcl report elEac[ea
fjyes Eflo Critical groundlat,er area
flYes E!ryo Groundwat,er management, area
[JYes EIt.to Send dam safet.y informaL,lon
Q'ves f}to Sencl po$rer requirernenb let.ter
flYes Ento Send f ish f arm requi remenl leLter
fufves f]No Power resldency affidavit

s fltto Powe r ef f iclency f orm
s fJtto Wlt,hln trustwater boundary (If y €s r abtach trus t tvate r

rves Ef^ro "i;3?li::'';?:l':l"lilil"r'f;:';l s00 acre rr. (rr yes,
aL,tach large diversion supplementary analysis sheeb. )

flsee reverse side for addttlonal lnformatlon

QUEST TIIE TOLTOI{IT.IG ADDITIONAL INTONI.NTIOI{ FROI{ TIItr APPTI ICAT{T

naEure
gna t,o r

appllcanb,
requl red )

[jYe
[-vfv.

Da l-e Reque s t.e



i
i
I

form for advertising
a

lCCSSSING E{e s
Dve s
Qtes

fuo
6no
f llo

I
:}ID COPIES TO

I}IAL REGIONAL PROCESSTNG REVTEW

Statewide advertising
Fee amount, receipt date & No. recorded on aPplication

of Health & werf are !u ' s ' BLI'I, D t yrt'te'f 

-

of Fish & Game, Q7q 
- 

[U. S. Forest Servi c€, fot'clt-
of Lands lWater District ++

Bureau Unit trOthe r

lZdaho Dept.
ffiraano Dept."[ raafro Dept .
lAd judication

trYes fluo Affidavit of
f Ye s [No APPI i cati on

publication received
published correctlY. If not, record action taken.

f Ye s lt't
[]ve s trtt

o Publication dat'es &

o Protests received
paper, recordeo on app I 1 catt on

[ves
[Yes
[Yes
f Yes
trves
Ives

[]ttt
Itt
f,r.t
Iw
Ill
trN

o
o
o
o
o
o

Final date for Protestprotests, dat,es, resolution of protest, recorded on
Recommendations aLtached
Measurlng device required
Access port, required
Will *a-ter be delivered by watermaster? lf. Yesr what
Special conditions of appioval or cover letter below.

application

Di st.

ee o ow ora ona n o rmat 10n

Dat,e o f Pr 10 r ity recommendeci
By Date

STATE OFFICE REVIEW

l_lSee
. Date

below for addi tiona I informa tion
By

DITIONAT INFORilATION

!I{it



Forn ?.05 /206
7 lBr I(. .i

A

STATE OF IDAIIO
DEPARTI'IENT OF I,IATER RESOURCES

AFFIDAVIT FOR WATER RIGTITS TO BE USED

FOR POWER PURPOSES

Bstablishment of Residency: (CompleLe elcher l, or 2).

l. Indlvidual AppllcanE or Indlvl-dual llembers of a Partnershlp:

r, lllbert J- l'1un
(name)

2

IdenE. No

of Buhl ,
( ctEy )

counEy of Twin Falls StaEe of ldaho, being duly sworn, do

hereby certify that I an a bona flde resldenf of the State of ldaho.

CorporaElon:

I, of

\
I

ii

:i

(name) (cl ty )

County of

and say:

, State of Idaho, belng du1"y s\.rorn, depose

ThaE I am the deslgnated reglstered agent of the

EhaE as such I am ln charge of the reglstered
(name of corpora!lon)

offl-ce of che sald cotporatlon as requlred by Sectlon 30-l-12, Idaho Code, aE

Idaho, whereln are kepE tire corporaLe records required
. (cltY)

by Sectlon 30-l-52, Idaho Code: and that
. (name of corporatlon)

l-s a corporation quallfled to do buslness l-n tl're SEate of Itlaho under t.he laws of

. 
the State of ldaho.

Ownershlp of Faclllcles: (To be compleEed for hydropower proJects only)

The hydropower faclllEy Eo be developed pursuant Eo Lhe attached Appllcatlon for
Perml-t:

Wlll not ut.lll-ze exlstlng man-made lrrlgatlon faclllt.les such as a daro or a
cana1.

Will uElllze exlsting man-made lrrlgatlon facilltles such as a dam or a cana1,
and permlsslon of the owner ls documented ln an affldaviE atEached heret.o.

l=l Will uElllze exlscl-ng man-made ltrlgatlon facllltles such as a dam or a canal
L-Al and Lhe owner of uhe faclllt{es is the slgnee of thls affldavit.

App
S La te o f Idaho .)

counEy or 71,rr--- F- -!-(-/1 "t'

B

i.l

I

i'i

'll

c)

o

o
0,
,c
(.,

',i

::i\

.:,i. :

..ri '

; r': ,

'j-

. rl: ,:
:i.;.
.ir'l

,t",.

fii: r' ,'.,,'

:il i

I ,:,r-.i

ir': ,

0rr rhis 
-!&-rJcy 

of
before trre Llre sJ.gncr: (:;) <-'f chc
he (she) (they) execufed the sa

aforre lnsLr:til[ellLr who

nle .

, 19 F5], personally appeare<l
duly acknowledged Eo me that

Ct-

seal

[[y cornmJ-sslon explres :

D

tar:y Publlc dlng aE



o

Idaho Dept. of Fish & Game
P.O. Box 428
Jerome, ID 83338

Re: (2) Applications for Permit

Gentlemen:

o

L0-Apr-1989

for your informat,ion

t

Please find enclosed copies

If you have any questions or
assistance, please feel free

DJ: IvlB

Enclosure s

Very truly yours,

Douglas Jones, E. I. T.
Water Resources Engineer

rf
to

this office can
contact us.

and files.

be of further


